Thorlabs.com - Superluminescent Diodes (SLDs)
SUPERLUMINESCENT  DIODES  (SLDS)
Recommended Controller / Mount Options
Item # Mount Diode Driver TEC Controller
CLD1015
LM14S2  -  -
ITC4000 Series Use with LM14S2 Mount

Butterfly Package, Type 1
Superluminescent Diode Performance:
Item #
Center
Wavelengtha
Output
Power
Bandwidth (3
dB)
Optical
Spectrum
LIV
Curvesb
Benchtop
Source
SLD830S-A10 830 nm 13 mW 20 nm N/A
SLD830S-A20 830 nm 22 mW 20 nm N/A
SLD1050S 1050 nm 8 mW 50 nm N/A
SLD1050P 1050 nm 8 mW 50 nm N/A
SLD1023S 1280 nm 15 mW 45 nm N/A
SLD1021S 1310 nm 12.5 mW 85 nm S5FC1021S
SLD1018x 1310 nm 30 mW 45 nm
S5FC1018S
S5FC1018P
SLD1018xXL 1310 nm 30 mW 45 nm (Min) N/A
SLD1325 1325 nm 10 mW 100 nm (Min) N/A
SLD1550x-A1 1550 nm 1.0 mW 110 nm N/A
SLD1550x-A2 1550 nm 2.0 mW 90 nm
S5FC1550S-A2
S5FC1550P-A2

javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
Thorlabs.com - Superluminescent Diodes (SLDs)
Part Number Description Price Availability
SLD1550S-A1 1.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 110 nm, Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,500.00 Today
SLD1550P-A1 1.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 110 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,630.00 Today
SLD1550S-A2 2.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 90 nm Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,500.00 Today
SLD1550P-A2 2.0 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 90 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $1,630.00 Today
SLD1005S 22 mW SLD, CWL= 1550 nm, FWHM = 50 nm, Butterfly Pkg, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,740.00 Today
SLD1550S-A40 Customer Inspired!40 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 33 nm, Butterfly Package, SM Fiber, FC/APC $1,970.00 Today
SLD1550P-A40 Customer Inspired!40 mW SLD, CWL=1550 nm, FWHM = 33 nm, Butterfly Package, PM Fiber, FC/APC $2,100.00 Today